Appendix: EDGE Scholar SDOH Responses

Social Determinants of EDGE Scholars Qualtrics Questionnaire Results

Economic Stability

Are you currently employed?

o Yes: 64% o No: 36%

If you are not employed, check all reasons that apply:

o In school full/part time: 84% full-time; 16% part-time

o Retired: 0%

o Disabled: 0%

o Laid Off: 0%

o Other (please comment): 0%

How many people are you financially supporting? 1 (57%). 2 (19%). 3 (3%). 4 (3%). 5 (5%). 6 (13%)

Average Annual Household Income? (select one)

o Less than $50,000: 60% o $50,000 - $99,999: 29% o Over $100,000: 11%

How often does this describe you? “I don’t have enough money to pay my bills”.
o Never: 7%
o Rarely: 26%
o Sometimes: 49%
o Often: 13%

o Always: 5%

Healthcare Access (medical, dental, vision, mental)

Check the one answer that best applies to your current situation:
0 I have health insurance via my employer or spouse’s insurance: 37%
o I have health insurance via my university: 8%
o I have no health insurance: 21%

o Other (please comment): 34% have other health insurance (parents or Medicaid)

transportation issues?

o Yes: 41% o No: 59%

Have you put off or neglected going to a healthcare provider or other appointments, meetings, or shopping due to distance or




Neighborhood & Environment

Think about the places you live, work, play and go to school. Do you have problems with any of the following? (check all that apply)

o Exposure to violence: 4%

o Exposure to racism: 17%
o Exposure to discrimination: 19%
o Exposure to unsafe air: 5%

o Exposure to unsafe water: 1%

o Exposure to secondhand smoke: 8%

o Exposure to loud noises: 9%

o Exposure to lead paint or pipes: 0%

o Exposure to pesticides/chemicals: 0%

o Exposure to crowded living conditions: 4%

O Bug infestation exposure: 1%

0 Rodent infestation exposure: 3%
o Mold exposure: 1%

0 Inadequate heating or cooling: 5%

o Oven or stove not working: 1%

0 Absent/not working smoke detectors: 3%
o Water leaks: 4%
o None of the above: 15%

Are you worried or concerned that in the next year you may not have stable housing that you own, rent, or stay in as part of a
household?

oYes: 17% o No: 83%

Do you have access to healthy nutritious fresh and affordable foods?

o Yes: 95% o No: 5%

Do you have access to safe and affordable physical recreation/exercise opportunities?

o Yes: 86% o No: 14%

Do you have high quality stable broadband internet in your home?

o Yes: 92% o No: 8% If no, where do you access the internet? Libraries, Hot Spot, UIC Campuses

Do problems with child-care make it difficult to work or study?




o Yes: 8% o No: 92%

Do problems with caring for your parents or other elderly family members make it difficult to work or study?

o Yes: 36% o No: 64%

Social & Community Supports

Do you feel physically and emotionally safe where you live?

o Yes: 89% o No: 11%
In the past year, have you been afraid of your partner or ex-partner, and/or anyone related or connected to you or others in your
household?

o Yes: 0% o No: 100%

How often do you see or talk with people you care about and feel close to?

0 <Once/week: 8% o 1-2 times/week: 24% o >3 times/week: 68%

Stress is when someone feels tense, nervous, anxious, or cannot sleep because their mind is troubled. How stressed are you?

o Notatall: 5% 0 Somewhat: 60% o Very much: 35%

In the past year have you been unable to access any of the following when needed? (check all that apply)

o Clothing: 0%
o Utilities: 18%
o Child-care: 4%
0 Medication: 19%
o Healthcare: 26%
o Internet: 4%
o0 Phone: 0%

o Tutoring: 11%
o Counseling: 18%

o Other (comment): NA




